

FTR Monthly Summary

Year: 2008	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
Congestion Revenue (CR) Fund Beginning Balance	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CR Fund Adjustments	\$ 5,659.76	\$ (8,200.70)	\$ (1,771.50)	\$ 18,525.31	\$ 11,113.17	\$ (88.78)	\$ 3,402.38	\$ 11,392.91	\$ 954.19	\$ 2,401.17	\$ (1,540.91)	\$ 549.19
DA Congestion Revenue	\$ 4,442,671.76	\$ 7,461,782.65	\$ 18,162,128.64	\$ 12,030,178.24	\$ 14,718,960.67	\$ 23,453,198.75	\$ 18,865,835.55	\$ 6,443,611.16	\$ 9,072,431.45	\$ 4,878,972.27	\$ 3,679,929.02	\$ 2,148,487.16
RT Congestion Revenue	\$ (102,253.89)	\$ (546,660.66)	\$ (315,080.71)	\$ (754,256.07)	\$ (144,091.69)	\$ (296,216.10)	\$ (50,205.36)	\$ (215,952.68)	\$ (1,314,609.61)	\$ (327,630.74)	\$ (162,884.38)	\$ (89,882.48)
Negative Target Allocations * (-1) paid by Participants	\$ 3,487,921.92	\$ 4,278,697.80	\$ 3,639,767.70	\$ 5,708,416.49	\$ 8,793,908.75	\$ 10,392,397.26	\$ 8,006,777.29	\$ 4,391,865.99	\$ 6,707,193.37	\$ 2,451,874.65	\$ 1,511,953.49	\$ 1,514,471.65
Positive Target Allocations * (-1) to be paid to Participants	\$ (6,670,302.36)	\$ (11,388,921.42)	\$ (16,530,707.68)	\$ (17,098,317.56)	\$ (23,484,496.46)	\$ (31,732,442.25)	\$ (20,251,467.09)	\$ (9,042,302.28)	\$ (14,343,343.29)	\$ (6,673,243.07)	\$ (4,047,062.78)	\$ (4,125,604.37)
Surplus (+) or Shortfall (-)	\$ 1,163,697.19	\$ (203,302.33)	\$ 4,954,336.45	\$ (95,453.59)	\$ (104,605.56)	\$ 1,816,848.88	\$ 6,574,342.77	\$ 1,588,615.10	\$ 122,626.11	\$ 332,374.28	\$ 980,394.44	\$ (551,978.85)
Amount Paid to Positive Target Allocations (PTA)	\$ (6,670,302.36)	\$ (11,185,619.09)	\$ (16,530,707.68)	\$ (17,002,863.97)	\$ (23,379,890.90)	\$ (31,732,442.25)	\$ (20,251,467.09)	\$ (9,042,302.28)	\$ (14,343,343.29)	\$ (6,673,243.07)	\$ (4,047,062.78)	\$ (3,573,625.52)
Surplus Interest	\$ 28,535.98	\$ 2,760.71	\$ 10,485.21	\$ 10,098.83	\$ 9,683.91	\$ 22,663.70	\$ 35,453.91	\$ 34,400.64	\$ 30,531.89	\$ 15,959.65	\$ 7,541.92	\$ 8,346.52
FTR Capping	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 171,772.71	\$ 31,384.62	\$ 20,757.89	\$ 13,734.16	\$ 167,946.68	\$ 1,060.26	\$ -	\$ 10,533.23
Month End CRF Balance	\$ 1,192,233.17	\$ 2,760.71	\$ 4,964,821.66	\$ 10,098.83	\$ 181,456.62	\$ 1,839,512.58	\$ 6,630,554.57	\$ 1,623,015.74	\$ 216,499.11	\$ 349,394.19	\$ 987,936.36	\$ 8,346.52
Cumulative Balance for Year End	\$ 1,192,233.17	\$ 1,194,993.88	\$ 6,159,815.54	\$ 6,169,914.37	\$ 6,351,370.99	\$ 8,190,883.57	\$ 14,821,438.14	\$ 16,444,453.88	\$ 16,660,952.99	\$ 17,010,347.18	\$ 17,998,283.54	\$ 18,017,163.29
% of Positive Target Allocations funded	100.00%	98.21%	100.00%	99.44%	99.55%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	86.62%

Notes:

CR Fund Adjustments - Reflects Data Reconciliation Process Resettlement and will include current month interest for months where a shortfall has occurred.

Surplus Interest -Accumulating interest on Year End balance (includes current month plus accumulating amount) except shortfall months where current month interest has been used to offset shortfall.

This data is provisional and subject to verification. No liability for errors.

December's year end cumulative balance to be paid out in the December monthly services invoice.